





NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME



Swachh Bharat Summer Internship Programme

Date & Time: 13.07.2018 & 03:30 to 04:30 p.m Venue: KCE

Report

As per the direction given by the MHRD (Ministry of Human Resource Development) of Swachh Bharat Summer Internship' Programme on 13th July 2018, at our college premises, the programme was organized by the National Service Scheme of our college. The programme officers Mr. P. Rajeshwaran, Unit I and Mr. S. Ambalatharasu, Unit II, made all arrangements for this programme.

The programme was inaugurated by Dr. R. Rajendran, Secretary and Dr. J. Arputha Vijayaselvi, Principal of Kings College of Engineering. Dr. V.Kumaran offered his timely help for the programme's grand success. In this Programme, 75 NSS volunteers of our college eagerly participated and they provided their enthusiastic contributions to the various layers of the programme.

The Ministry of Human Resource Development in association with the Ministry of Water and Sanitation has taken initiation to organize `Swachh Bharath Summer Internship-100 Hours of Swatchha' The objective is to engage the youth across the country to develop their skill and orientation for sanitation related work and to make swachh bharath mission a jan andolan.

All the NSS volunteers have been instructed to register their names in the website http://sbsi.mygov.in.

NSS PROGRAMME OFFICERS

PRINCIPAL

Swachh Bharat Summer Internship Programme

Date & Time: 13.07.2018 & 03:30 to 04:30 p.m Venue: KCE







